Ruling # 2024-HCN-5 Harrah's Columbus Nebraska Ruling Date: 9/21/2024

Licensee: COMPTON, JESSE JAMES
Date of Birth: 09/14/1981 License Number:

Owner/Trainer JESSE J. COMPTON, D.0.B. 09/14/1981, having waived his right to a Formal Stewards Hearing and
having Pled "NO CONTEST" to a Violation of Nebraska Racing and Gaming Commission Rule 18.011 (The trainer is the
absolute insurer of the condition of horses entered in an official workout or race and is responsible for the presence of
any prohibited drug or medication, or other prohibited substance in such horses.} Is hereby Fined the sum of FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS {$500.00) for the horse under his care and custody, "WILLET KINDA NIGHT" First (1st) place
finisher in the Third (3rd) race at Harrah's Columbus Nebraska on Saturday August 24, 2024 Testing Positive for the
Prohibited Substance 7-CARBOXYCANNABIDIOL (CBD)

Furthermore, the five year old gelding "WILLET KINDA NIGHT" is Ordered Disqualified from First (1st) place and shall
reain unplaced in the Third (3rd) race at Harrah's Columbus Nebraska on Saturday August 24, 2024.

The New Order of Finish is as follows:
1st #4 FOR REEL

2nd  #2 STOOPS SINE DIE

3rd #7 RING TAILED TOOTER

4th  #8 AQUIMINE

5th #3 FREEDOM FLASH

6th  H#6 ESPE'S GUY

7th  #1 MISTER TRYO

UNPLACED #5 WILLET KINDA NIGHT
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By Order of
The Board of Stewards

The fine to be paid to

lesse Compton




